

INSTRUMENTS

19

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E C A R
	19.122 - OIL PRESSURE AND FUEL GAUGE CLUSTER		
	NOTE: Cluster includes Gauges, Lens and Bezel.		
	Cluster.....	215273	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Lens.....	204447	1
	Bezel.....	215274	1
	Gasket, Lens.....	204449	1
	Spacer, Lens.....	215275	1
	Gasket, Spacer.....	204451	1
	Trim, Center (Chrome).....	204452	1
	Dial, Oil and Fuel.....	204453	1
	Back Plate.....	215276	1
	Gauge, Oil Pressure.....	215277	1
	Gauge, Fuel.....	215278	1
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	1
	19.132 - AMMETER AND WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE CLUSTER		
	NOTE: Cluster includes Gauges, Lens and Bezel.		
	Cluster.....	215279	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	2
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	2
	Lens.....	204447	1
	Bezel.....	215274	1
	Gasket, Lens.....	204449	1
	Spacer, Lens.....	215275	1
	Gasket, Spacer.....	204451	1
	Trim, Center (Chrome).....	204452	1
	Dial, Ammeter and Water Temperature.....	204458	1
	Back Plate.....	215276	1
	Ammeter.....	215280	1
	Gauge, Water Temperature.....	215281	1
	Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	4
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	4
	19.140 - SPEEDOMETER		
	Speedometer Head (Miles).....	215282	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	3
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	3
	Lens (Curved).....	204462	1
	Spacer, Lens.....	215283	1
	Gasket, Spacer.....	204467	1
	Bezel.....	215284	1
	Gasket, Bezel.....	204464	1
	Dial.....	204471	1
	Back Plate.....	215285	1
	19.141 - TACHOMETER		
	Tachometer.....	215286	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	3
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	3
	Lens.....	204462	1
	Spacer, Lens.....	215283	1
	Gasket, Spacer.....	204467	1
	Bezel.....	215284	1

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E R C A R
	19.141 - TACHOMETER (CONT'D.)		
	Gasket, Bezel.....	204464	1
	Dial.....	215287	1
	Back Plate.....	215288	1
	19.142 - INSTRUMENT CLUSTER MOUNTING PLATE		
	Plate.....	215289	1
	Screw.....	215290	2
	Spacer.....	215291	2
	Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120392	2
	Nut.....	215105	2
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome)..	GM-160537	4
	Nut.....	215105	4
	Bracket (incl. Studs) Instrument Mounting Plate.....	215645	1
	Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	4
	Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	4